.READ JNSl'RTJC"J-rONS CAREF(JL(.'{
BEFORE PROCEEDING FEDERAL COMM\JNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADV1CE
Apprnvcd b)' OMB
~QI;iO-o5B9
p;"ge 1_ o~
(I) LOCKBOx. 358994
SECliON A-PAl'ERINFO:H.MATION

(298) r:Cc CODE 2
0002071884
(:Z~B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE.
PATM
(27A) TOTAL FEE
(21 a) TOTAL PEE
(11) A.PPLICANT(PR.N)
0003257094
(2m)PCC CODE I
P·6Al fCC CODE I
(19) DAYTlMt: TELEPr-IONE Nt)MBER (inc;lude lI.Teli. ~('Idel
(202)515-2537
(2~B) CALL Sl(i~/OTHERID
WPNW807
(2ISB) fEE DUE FOlt. (PTC)
$55.00
(liS)eITY
Washinaton
(2iSA) FEE DUE POR (PTe)
$55.00
DATE
SECnON D ~ C£:H.TIFICATION
~=i!"P.~±~~di::=:;;:~':i;'7.;~;tlif)'undcrfle-nalt)' ofperjury thliL Lhe forj!,i!.OI~;md ~UllP(1rlin" infaTTllR1JOn is true alld tOITllC;[ lo
I" iaIl and hel ;f, _____
3--I(-O\..sIGNATURP.._-'6'5;u..·bL.-_~""1'''-'.J,!;'''''''''- _
SEC'rIONE. CRl<:nTT CARb PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARD__ VISA__ AMEX__ D1SCOVER~__
ACCOUNT NUMBER'--- _
EXI'I~TIONDATE _
I hereby lIuthorjl!:~ ih" FCC [0 ~h~\l'J;c; mycredll r,':anl for the SCI'\lic;a(s)/lLuth('lri:la~ill1 her;ln t1a~c;ribed,
SIGNA~ DATE:
SEE PUDLJ(: BURDEN ON REVERSe FCC FORM 139
.eCC:Fonn 159 - PRINTABLE VERSION
APPROVED BY OI\.1B
3060"058
READ INSTll.UCTiONS
cAREFUllY BEFORE
PROCEEDTNG
FEDERAL COMMlINICATrONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
rAGE NO I OFB
Page 1 of25
7
(I) LOCKBOX ~35a994
SECTION A - PaVl!r lnforma.tion
SrECIAL USE
IFcc USE ONLY
(2) PAYER NAME (if paying by credit card, enter mIme exactly as it o\ppears on your card)
lLawler, Metzeer, Milkman & Kee
(4) SThE€T ADDRESS LINE NO, I
2001 K Street NW
(15) STll.EET ADDRESS LINE NO, 2
Suite 802
(3) TOTAL AMOUNT rAID (doll." aod ,on,,)
7600.00
(6) CI"rY 1(7) STATE 1(8) m CODE
lwaShington IDc 120006
(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE N1,JMllER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) 100s) COUNTRY CODE (IJ1NOT IN U.S.A.)
202 - 7777700 1m
FCC REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) REQUIRED
(II HAYER (FRN)
0003719549
12) FCC USE ONLY
IF PAYER NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE S~(TIONR
IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT, USE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM 159-C)
(Il) APPLICANT NAME
Verizon Communications Inc.
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO, I
1300 I Street, NW - Ste 400
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO, 2
(16) CITY 1(l7) STATE 1(18) ZIP CODE

KOR443
$55.00
(24B) Payment Type Code(pTC)
CAD
(27B) lotal FEl~
55.00
(J.5B) Qwmtity
1
·cellse Only
(2gB) FCC CODE 1 1(29B) FCC CODE 2
0002071888
(30)
(31)
__ MASTERCARD
VISA
AMEX
__ DISCOVER
Sl£.CTlON D - Certlfh;.atiOD
'ng in.fOrmation are true and COI:'l'e(;t to the.
I DATE
SEcnON E· Credit Card Payment Infurmatlon
MAsTERCARDIVlSA./AMEXIDISCOVER ACCOUNT NUMBER,
I
EXPIRATION
DATE:
MONTH YEAR
[ hereby authorize the FCC to charie Illy VISA., MAS1'ERCARD, AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE
HAR11 2005
READ IN~TRUCTIONSCARaI'UL.LY
BEFORE I'RQ(:fBDn-JG f'WfRAL COMMUNICATIONS CQMMlSSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
Apprcm:d by OMB
~060-oS89
Page 1_ oJJ4
(I) LOCK BOX , 358994
SEC'nON A-PAYJl/RINfOKMATIQN
(1) l'AYERNAME (ifPll;rln.i: br (;l1ldiLc;=! ~nt¢r 111l.IR" [;uc;t!y 11.1; it ~pj),"ll.r~ \InLhc llll.r~) (3)TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (U.S. DlIJJlI.r~ Rlld (;[;DI.!I)
Lawler, Metzqer. Milkman & Kee $4,210.00
(4) STItEET ADDRBSS LINE NO.1
2001 K Street NW
(8)ZIPCODlS
20006
(lO) COUNTRV CODE (ifnotin 1,J.~,A,)
US
(13)APPI...rCANTNAME
Verl:ton Cornmunications Inc.
(11) PAYI!R (PKN)
0003719549
(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.:Z
Suite 802
(9) DAYTIME TEU!F'liQNE NID4IlER. (in.:l\ld~ mr~ll r;odll)
202 - 7777700
(6)CTTY
Washinllton
IF MORE THArIi ONE APPLICANT, USE CONTINUATI SAEJc;n; (FORM 159.C)
COMI'I"fI;TE SECTION B:E?Lc)W FOR EACH S~IWJCE IF MO'({l1/ BOXES ARE Nll:Ii:DED USE CON-rJNUAllON SIIF..tT
(l4) STREET ADDR~S9 LlNENO.l
1300 I Street, NW - Ste 400
0:;) STREET ADDif,I;SSUNENO.l
(U)2.JI' CODE

(17A) TOTAL FEE
(::l7B)TOTALFEI;
(24B) PA YMENT TYPE CODE
CAPM
(2Sa)FCC com! I
(211A) FCCCODB T
r-3:E1) CALL SIGNlarHfR 10
KEA64
(Zl) APPLICANj(~·RN)
0003257094
(2M) fBE:DUE FOR. (PTC)
$55.00
(268) FEE DUE FOR (PTe)
555.00
(l9) I:JA YTIME TELEPHONE NUMElER(in~ludI!:Meft l:l'Idll)
(202) 515-2537
(16) CITY
WashinQton
CE){·
I
~.b
SIGNATlJR.J:i
SECTION P - CERT1FICATION
• jjenify 'IlIidl:r pelnl1lty l;Ifpl:"ljury thl1t th.;: j"(,1n1going IIJI.;I supportillg inr(,1tm;!lioll i~ [fUr:: and ClIrTect to
illf.
ACCOUNTNt,.rMflE~ _
,S,ECnON t -CRElJIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARI:J__ VISA__ AMEx..--...-.. DISCOVl?R.-
ExrIR.AT10NDATE~, _
I hllIllby l1u1110ti;c.1I the FCC to I:-lilll"ge mycr~dlt l:lII"d far the 9~rvil:II(G)/l1u[hori.l<liliai herein dHl:ribed.
SIGNATURE, -'-_
DATE
S~E PUBLIC aURDEN ON R,EVERSE FCC PORM 159 FEBRUAH,Y 200](REVISED)
FCC:Form 159 - PRINTABLE VERSION
j<JOAD INSTRUCTIONS
CA!\EFULLYBEFORE
PROCEEDING
FEDERAL COMMUNICA,nONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
PAGE NO I OF 60
Page 1 of 82 .;-
APPROVED BY OMB
3060-05
1) LOCKBOX U58994
SPECIAL USE
CCUSEONLY
SECTION A • P~v~1'" Information
(2) PAYER NAME (if paying by I;redit CElfd, I:D'ffir name exactly as it appcm Ol'l your card)
Lawler, Metzl!er, Milkman & Kee
(4) STR~T ADDREss LINB NO. I
12001 K Street NW
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
Suite 802
3) TOTAL AMOUNl PAlD (dollars and cenl::s)
~21O.00 ,
(6) CITY P1CSTATE P) ZIP CODE
~ashiul!ton bll a0006
9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMllER (INCLUDING AREA CODE) rIO) COUNTRY CODE (IF NOT IN U,S,A,)
1202 - 7777700 IUs
FCC REGTSTIlATlON NUMBER (FRN) REQUIRED
ll) PAYER (FRN)
~003719549
12) FCC USE ONLY
IF PAVEll NAME AND THE APPLICANT NAME ARE DIFFERENT, COMPLETE SECTION B
IF MOllE THAN ONE APPLICANT, VSE CONTINUATION SHEETS (FORM T59-C'
13) APPLICANT NAME
Iverizon CommuRications Inc.
14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
1300 I Street, NW - Ste 400
(15) STREET ADORESS LINE NO.2
(16) CITY f17) STATE fl8) ZIF CODE

WAX67
$55.00
24.B) Payment Type Code(pTC)
CAPM
l17B) Total F••
55.00
2513) Quantity
1
lecc Use Only
(28B) FCC COD£> 1 1(29B) FCC CODE 2
0002071881
SECTION D • CertificntioD
(30) <{ijI<.1;lF.IJI'.ADOm;' T_J .
YI-1A Tl A ~ylIn, f/~l'f'C}i
j
under penalty ofperjUJY t1m.~tth_':;t'orcTgoinsand S.!.1,PpoI'linginiormatioD are true and correel to liu=
best afmy JofoWledR:e.m NIl.~ I If A 1\ ..--'
SIGNATURE "\,jV ,f _ '- V \ DATE .. - - ()J
SECTION E - Credit Card J"jk m~Dt l..ofonnatioD
31)
MASTERCARDNTSAJAMEXiDIllCOVER ACCOUNT NUMBETl:
EXPIRATION
DATE:
__ M4STERCARD
__ VISA
__ AMEX
__ DIllCOVER
I1111I111111111111111
MONTHVEAR
~ hereby authorize the FCC to c::ba.-ge my VIS~ MA.S'J'ERCARD. r-UTftORIZED SIGNA11JRE
!AMERICAN EXPRESS or :DJSCOVER ro.. the senriec I
DATE
3/1 1/200'1
READ INSTRUC~"IONSCAREFULLY
DITP'OH PROCEEDING FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
Approv~1j by OM13
:HI{,(I-o~B9
Pa..g~ 1_ or.'t
(l)LOCKBOX# 35~~60
SECTION A - PAYER INFORMATION
(;2.) r .....YTIRNA.M..I::!: (ir"PllJi'l~by ~rt:dii ~lIrdlJnt.llrD",me enatly ~~ it Iippl::m on the all.ri;l) (:l)'I"o"rA.LAMOUNTPAlD (U.S. D(lJl\l.fa a.nd ttD~)
Lawler. MetzQ8r. Milkman & Kee $895.00
(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
2001 K Street NW
(.5) S'I'R,I;!:ET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
Suite 802
(6jCITY
Washin(lton
(9) DAYTIM.E TELEPIiONE NUMI:IP.R (lll~ludt an:;a ~ode)
202 - 7777700
(11) PAYEl'.,CfRN")
0003719549
(10) COUNTRY CODE (ifnOlin V.SA.)
US
(8) ZIP CODE
20006
HI" MORE THAN ONEAP:P)"JCANT, USE CONTINUA'I'mN SHEETS (FORM 1S,-(:)
COMl>LIllTIii SECTION BELOW FOR EACH SJ1lRVICE IF MaR-it l:iO;JC:l!:S ARE NEEDED. U::i"1t CONTINUATION STIEET
(J~)APPLICANT NAME
MCI WoridCom International. Inc.
(14) STREET ADDRE$$I,INENQ.I
1133 19th Street NW
(IS) STRBBT AlmRESS LlNENO. 2
(1 6) lTIY
Washin(lton
(Ill) ZIP CODE

(29A) FCC CODE:!
162005000531
(2AB)PAYlvfBNT tyPE CODE
CFX
(27B) TOTAL PEp.
$150.00
(2913) FCC COOE 2
162005000531
,DATE
SECTION D. CfCR.TIFICATION
ify Ulld~r p~lI.;"[ly ofperjury 1JIlIt lall fllreglling IUld ~uppo~ing infoTmll.tiOD i~ lrull a.nd ~lIrl"l!:~t (0
CERT I;l" T
SIGNATUR.E l/S.~'o1,~'=---I--.lfl.IJ~~==-- _
I
the b~;l Orlny k..nllwl~dg • i
SECTION E -CREDn CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARD__ VISA__ AMEX. DISCOV~R__
ACCOUNTNUMBER~__~ , _ EXPlRATION'DAiE _
I hereby J11~lll(lri~ the FCC 1J:I ~hR~{:'; my ~dit llllrd Tor lht: ~l:l'Yil:ie(s)/IlUlhol'1;\lIlilll hllrein d~SCl'ibl::d.
SIGNATUR.E OATE
!:B.I;:: PUBLIC BURDE:N ON Il.E.VERSE FCC FORM 1:59 FEI:IRUARY 2003(RE\lISED)
3
LAWLER, :METZGER,:tv.IILKMAN &KEENEY, LLC
2001 K SThEET, NW
SUITE 802
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006
GIL M. S"!11,OBEL
PHONE (202) 717-7728
March 11, 2005
VIA HAND DELIVERY
Federal Communications Commission
International Bureau - Policy
c/o Mellon Client Service Center
Attention: FCC Module Supervisor
500 Ross Street, Room 670
Pittsburgh, PA 15262-0001
Lock Box Number 358115
PHONE (202) 717·7700
fACSIMILE (202) 717-7763
HE: In the Matter ofVerizon Communications Inc. and MCI, Inc. Applications
for Approval of Transfer of Control, we Docket No. 05-75
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed for filing please find an original and four copies of an application for
transfer of control ofMCl Communications Corporation's international section 214
authorizations to Verizon Communications Inc. ("Veri:<:on"), This application was
prepared for filing using the IBFS electronic interface, but is being filed on paper because
IBFS would not accept the FCC ill numbers listed in Attachment 2 ofthe filing, which
are in a format no longer used by the FCC's International Bureau_
I am also enclosing an additional copy to be date-stamped and returned to me via
hand delivery by the messenger making this filing. Please contact me if you have any
questions about this filing. Thank you for your attention to this matter.
Sincerely,
"j'
Gil M_ Strobel
PfAR 11 2005
READ IN~T!l..UCTlONS CAR~P'ULI,Y
BEFORE PROCISJ5DJNG FEDERAL COMMUNICATION!) COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
ApprDved b~ OMB
j(l6Q-Q.5B9
rllg~ 1_ .;If• .14
(I)LOOK"O," 358160
SECTION !\-I't'\YERINFO){MATION
P) PA'Y"'E'RNAME (ifpllylng IIY"I'¢ditl;lICtlllnLerDllIIlll eJ:n~tly fla illlpplll1n ",nIn.;: ri:anl) 0) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID (U.S.DllIJlI.r~ ~!ld t\:;1l1~)
Lawler. Met<ller. Milkman & Kee $12.295.00
(4) S'fkJ;H ADDRESSLIN12N(l,l
2001 KStreet NW
(,n STREET ADDR.ESS LINE NO. :2
Suite 802
(6) CJTY
WashinQton
(9) [JAYTlME TELEP:E-IONE NIJ MBER (include :lrell ~.;Idr;:J
202 • 7777700

(1M) FCC CODE 2
IB2005000532
(24B) PAYM12NT 'tYPE CODE
(27B) iO'tAL. FEE
[298) FCC CODE:1
(l~)Zl:rCODE
20036
SlGNATURE
!:IE(:TION D- GERTIFICAT)ON
~;rtlJ'j uDlkr jJl1DlIII.)' ofperjury thll.t tile fOl'\:;,l:OinG" and ~uppcrtinll inforljllltiOIL i~ trulll1nd r;crrect Lc
.Ii. DATE 5 -II-QS
SIllCTIQN E _CREDIT CARlI )lAVMF.NT INIIDRMATJON
MASlERCARD__ V'AA__ AME~PJSCOVE~
ACCOUNTNUMB1!R__~_~ • _ EXPIRATJONDATE _
SJGNATURE
SEE rUBLIC BUltlJI;l:N ON REVERSE
DATE
FCC FORM 159 FEBRUAR,Y:Z003(REVISED)
READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLy
BEFORE PROCEE:IJING FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMITTANCE ADVICE
ApprllVI!;~ lIy OMB
3060-0569
hgl! 1_ QfJ
(l)LOCKEOX' 358115
SECTION .oi.-P'A~ERINFORMAT'l'ON
('2.) PAYER NAME (if))Ryi~by ~l1ldilciU"dl!n~rnam~ IIltl1~[ly ILIl i[~p~.;:ar~ on the 0lIJ"d) ~)'l'"OTALAMOUNTP'ATO (U.S. Dollars aDdcl!n~)
Lawler. MelzQer. Milkman & Kee $'.'".895.00
(4) STREET ADDRE$S LlNE NO.1
2001 K Street NW
(B) ZIP' COOE
20006
(11) PAYl:i.R (FRN)
0003719549
(5) STREET .AJ.1DR.ESS LINE NO. ~
Suite 802
(9) DAYTIME TELl;;I;'HONE NUMBER. (In.;:IUd.:= iiI'll;!, ~ode)
202 - 7777700
JF MORE THAN ONE ,A\''pLICANT, USE CONTINUATION SliEETS (FORM Hi9-C)
COMPLETE SECTION BELOW FOR. ~A.CH SERVlCE, W MORE BOXES AR,E NEEDED, USll: CONTINUATION SJlIli:EiT
(6) CITY
Washinllton
(l~)APPLICANTNAME
Mel Communications Corporation
(14) STREET ADDR,lii:lS LlNE NO.1
1133 19th Street NW
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE. NO. 2
(19) DAYTIME Tiat'..EPHONE NUMBER (lrl(;lud~ anll1 cod;:)
202-136·6148
(16) CITY
Washinpton
(21) Al'l'LlCANT(FR.N)
0004335584
(2M) FEE: r;:IUE FOR (pTe)
$ ,.B95.00
(2M) FCC CQOE I
182005000533
(23B) CALL SIGN/OTHI;!!\lD
(265) FEE Dt.J"B. FOk(PTC)
(23B)FCC CODE J
(:i!7A) TOTAL FEE
$ 895,00
(1M) FCC CODE 2
182005000533
(2~B)PAYM&NTTYPE COPE
(27B) tOTAL FEE
(2!1B)FCCCODE2
(I B) ZIP CODE
20036
3-1!-{)SDATE

(29A)FCCCODl2.2
182005000536
(2.1:B) I'AYMENT TYPE CODE
(Z7B) TOTAL FEE
(2~:B) pee. e.0l?5 2
(IS) Z)I' CODE
20036
(oj und..r pt:ll~ll)' ofpllIjury IbILL the fClreg(lllif. \IU(J supporliag infom111.1ion i~ tnJe ILn~ ILOrrc:¢( h:'l
SECfION' 0 _ CERTIFICATION
SIGNATU~);:_-li""""-4""'~-f""=..u="",,-,,,,-- _ DATE
SECTION E_CRll!DIT CARp P,'YMENT INFORMA'l"ION
MASTERCARD_~.. VlSA__ AME~.1))$e.OVE~
ACCOUNT NtnV/ijf:;R ---,- _ EXPIRATlON DATE . _
I hereby lLulhor[:.>.¢ 1bt: fCC 10 chargo m)'Gredit oard for the se(VI¢<::(S)!louthoriZ;l.Lilll herein de~l!rilJed,
SIGNATURt DATE
%15 PUBLIC BURDEN ON RE.VEkSI;: FCC FORM: 1.59 r~BRUARY 2003(REVISED)
MAR 11 2005
READ lNSTRUCTIONS CA.kl:fLJLL.Y
BEFORE PROCEEDING F£b~RAI,.COMMUNICATmNS COMMISSION'
REMITTANCE ADVICE
Appnlv~dby OMB
)060.{)SS9
,P1iIr:~ 1_ (It.:!
(I)LOCKBOX# 358115
S11:CTION A-l'AYEKINFURMATlON
(~) PAYER NAME (ifpl1yiug by IjrediL c;1II'd ~n[~r IllIIIle eXllCtly D.~ it ILJlp9.r~ nnthe C\Lrd) (3) TOTAL AMOUNT PAlO (U.S. Doll;ln II.Dd ccnt~)
Lawler. Mett.Aer. Milkman & Kee $895.00
(4) S'IRlSET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
2001 K Street NW
(Ii) ZII' COD:!:
20006
(10) COUNTRY coDE (ifuOLiuU.S..A.)
US
(~) DAYTIMB TBLEI'rIONE NUlImER (il1ijlude lI1"ell. !jode)
202 • 7IT7700
(Il)PA'\"BR(PJ'{N)
0003719549
(5) STREET ADDRBSS LINl2 NO.1
Suite 802
(6) CITY
WashinQton
IF MORE JUAN ONE APPLICANT, U:fI.It. CONTlNJ,JAnON SHEETS (FORM IS!I-C)
COMPLETE SECTION BELOW FOR. EACH I1~RVICE. l:f MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED USE CONTINUATION SHEET
(13) APPLICANT NAME
MCI W"rldCom Communications. Inc.
(l4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1
113319th Street NW
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.2
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONB NUMBER (include nm C!l;Ide:)
202-736-6148
(16)CITY
Washinlltlln
(21) APPLICAN'r(P"RNj
000433~~92
(2GAJ FEE DUE FOR (PTC)
$895_00
(1SA) pCL l::ODE I
(~J~) CAl::,.1,. ~1l;]N/OTHE~ ID
(268) fEE DUE FOR (PTC)
(2BB)FCC CODE I
(27A) TOTALFBE
$895.00
(29A) FCC CODE. 1
182005000537
(2AB) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(278) TOTAL:FB.B.
(2!i'B) FCC CODE 2
OJj)~lf'COI;l~
20036
SEcnON D _ CERTIFICATION
'3 -(f-o~OATE
S)I;(:TIQN J: _ CREDIT CABn PUMENT INJ10RMATrON
•l:er1ify under peno.Jty QrpcrJll1':!' tliR[ thl; fon:;J,:oill.\:" ~nd ~upporting infonnllIicn i~ uue o.nd C!orrl!CL tQ